FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	07-24	-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (esp. 4/94)					r atem and	Trademark Office
Tab settings ≈ ⇔ ▼	▼				▼	<b>Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissions	er of Pater	1014	11165	ned original	documents or copy t	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and a	dress of rec	eiving party(ies)	
HELEN OF TROY TEXAS (	CORPORATION,	(0.97)	U			·
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State -Texas ☐ Other	Street Address: 1 He1en of Troy P1aza  City: E1 Paso State: Texas ZIP: 79912  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Texas  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)						
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □						
Execution Date:			is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ᡚ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s	ember 23, 1		B. Trademari		TNO.(S)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Stewart L. Gitler Internal Address: Hoffman, Wa Suite 522 /20/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000106 75855790	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
FC:481 40.00 Street Address: 2361 Jeffers	on Davis Hi	ghway			Deficiencies	
City: Arlington State: <u>VA</u> ZIP:22202			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		DO NOT USE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document.  Stewart L. Gitler Name of Person Signing	=	Ant I	Sidnature		<u>6/27/0</u>	true copy of  Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of	pages including c	over sheet, attachment	s, and documer information to:	11.	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, doing business at 1 Helen of Troy Plaza, El Paso, Texas 79912, has intended to use the mark STRAIGHTEN\*MI in commerce and has filed applications therefor, but has not yet filed allegations of use under \$1(c) or \$1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

Whereas, HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORATION is assigning the trademark identified in the application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

Whereas, DCNL, Inc. a Texas corporation, doing business at 1 Helen of Troy Plaza, El Paso, Texas 79912, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the pending intent-to-use application in the United States and in all foreign countries therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORATION does hereby assign to DCNL, Inc. title and interest in and to the trademark in the United States and in all foreign countries and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORATION

RECORDED: 06/27/2000

Gerald J. Rubin

Chairman of the Board Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0805